. - -UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

CADAvTT

JANEG L, LAND gtates an oonlh:
her rovessdonty [Liehmd Westorlund and Adeline Wesloriood
I Tzt of tae eenl eustnde doderibed on exhibile A
nltnehod sraeelo Lo Beyan and Gwyg WL,

AP iand durther stntes e drew the judpgmont of
divorce in covwe # 24022040 and hns porsonnl hnowled;soe
the renl oslatesdaseribod T oxittbite A 14 Lhe soue ps
Phey wnedtal oo eerad tonod ba sufd judoment nmd thot
st sollors have aorreod (o deyvide atl proceods of sate
cqui bty e bsovogqutied by Can ddeeron, PNy

subseribed  nnd Swoen to helore me (hik day of March, 1U88,

¢« ¢ 'f PREERY K'Y ."Aﬂ'ﬂ[(
ViTary TARTIE T

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
ALICE HEATH
Notary Public, State of [llinais
My Commission Expires March 9, 193¢

T AN AN e AR S




e Sopee LN e’y A\ /A fr o147 \»_&\.-

\ 69/tz/1 nid
ARV L \ » NP« (yapz) HINTAIS-RINARTT ﬂww\\

\w\%\mu \t.._..w\.,\\\h \ JrHn prrvy \~\\n 1< nmw.nﬂhm.m,.&ﬂf
.w\»v.w..,»\o\x 2773 \k m\\:\ QQ&«QQ\%& %&%\\ﬁ Y}
&&MQ% pUv Qw:ﬁ&&ﬁ:t%\ Q..?.Q\Q»mv Q\&% 2Y) i/ \UN\WS

@PY-

v
[

L)

[

93

L]
S

'Y

i\ —

— s elB-bHr- FI-bEE

t Jl

C
-
<
O
LL »n
3
O
Z
D)

“GLITISZ 19qunN juaandod

13 ] .NOOA g A1eniq®d uo *sioulill Azuanul} f0L 40 s2I3ITL 30 1e13sTI33y Iy 3O 221330

JYy3z ut paIalsidsal jJoaxayl Ield 03 LUlpl0IotE *1oaig duniu]) 2123311 JIYy3I IO {YII0K Surdy

‘cugiplidn; ﬁndeﬂMhm PITYLI =243 jo aseid ‘g1 osulyd ‘y3I0 IE JdIysunol ‘yI WOIIIIS 3Jo

(%) 31e¢li 3s=i aya 3o s4aud 32 Lt B oUIIW  SAOPEI, 1eafy o3 uox3ITPPV “Uly 4l




-+ 7 @IRNA] S0 NoILaRosEf | e

.QQ&AQ&N\A\ «\\\\\\\b- \\.3:\ .\Sw@.t\\ \\\.KS@& g\Q ea.\w é\v\g
JHIP I IV \L\.ttt\\w\ PY) #s ‘s et sc sof 105 sprsyro 1w Jo S o syffIEv

S1IuNIT1L /7, Yy
v oy

(X940 Yyovs ag parxaviy)

3693138

e A AILM3D
r 3
LZssvul nOas QINBILISNYOL

“wsr sppy \\\ \h&n\&% I ) Y \hk\\x_.\\»‘ IS
T ,

NASTO '3 AdANdI- a
“fEAFaed Ul Mg P .
WHILS Susizo) WL JO AdudiMigs uﬂn. ..:u. e :O_.—m.hdm_@mm wmw.zl._ .*o nwumﬁ_
nok MHop oOx £q puC ICAYi) uO Uod LR - ’
=33 Iq) mopa) LPuty AFIID Pul 2DUMuIAWORA

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AATE &) IWUO ol Pus Ay enuiy ap W Yo uw ' - .H
TR ERTAILOEES RS SATRLLL O
NOLLAOYD ¥=_ ey
X LN ¢ i 4 . *&
SOAYO) EIARS S
Sl 3AVOIIdNQ SHINMQO
IS VIR S = "XNT 14T aHIRILSIN Cf duvioin 33NMO
HIBWNN XVvi Zet9aT ON 31VDI411d3D
ININVNYEId I AOVd . gy  INNTOA

|

l\

Y i
Nooudy T k. -l 1 IOC,
I 1 " \ \mu

NOXI'TOd )
40 mu.....ﬁhi‘\ y

ADNVNIL INIOGL L Il "HGigead (01 ADHVNIL NI 1ON

ARIITATLGIY "V JHITRIY QY dhalldidlsis “© aQuvitoiy

) \w&‘\ \N\n\\t& \%&.&smww aﬂ\ .\».sb»ﬁs\m\\t ,.»,\b.\\\ - .\*\ ) \\\RSN § &Q\

TS o —————— -y
> | SYONTTI O LV

RN S0

Y waLo] Jo senumaT o ODI6Y o st ﬁr_u ) dLaiud AUVIIEYIE

\.“ ¢cogg-stourty
“*aAy dxowmIy
uos 4§ uosaxap

vo8ZLyZ ON LIN3IWN
cI€S ON NOILVY DY)




uf\stipulation as to the property of the parties,

W

T,

[ L L,

WESTERLUND, A D54 7 NS r=

- couns o b NOFEICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT coURT OF coox coUnrtt, 'fLLin

IN RE: THE MARRIAGE OF

Petitioner

VS§. NO. B4D22546

WESTERLUND, s ch 72/
Respondent

St Nl Nl Nt N ' Nl i

JUDGEMENT FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

This cause having been assigned for hearing as & contested
trial for Lis=olution of Marriange on the grounds of mental cruelty
and both parties having been represented, by their respective

attorneys,

Every facet of the case was contested except there was &8

“FACTS:
The Petitioner testified thact she {8 55 years of age and that

the parties were married on September 21, 1963 at Chicago, Illinois,

There was one child born of the marriage who‘ia 21 years of ape

and going to nursing uchool. . gﬁ
N e
She testified to a course of conduct by Respundent golng back &

"o
to when the child of the parties was {n her armes, J& we9 climaxed Eg

by the Respondent shouting out in a crowded restuarant that he wanted

a divorce.

She testifled that she is n audfefdry ﬁﬁking a galary of Jjust
over $§500 vvery two weeks with n penalon valued at $7200, She further

testified that at the time of the marriage that she had a pavingn

nccount that ehe Yept weperate, now in the amount of §16,691 and in

LI LI '
I o N

7045 567




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 REREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE 70 BE CORRECT,
DATE -0~/ P4
Dt g D0 A
¥ _/T‘*" e L
G 9
CLeAW Gr THE CIRCLYY COURT OF COOK COUNTY, L.

Y

Tii5 ORDE+ IS THE CGCMMAND QF THE CIRCUIT
COURT AND VIOLATION THEREQF 1S SUBJECT TO THE
PENALTY OF THE LAW




UNOFFICIAL COPY,
G {3

1970 she fnheivited $12,270 from her father and deposited §$10,000
in the bsnk and the present value of that account {8 $39,052, She
hae a $11,631 TRA that total was the rerult of her adding $2000.00
from her sepvvate account. She further toestified that the parties
have n home that {s padd for {(the value was stipulated at $59,000
based on o 1985 spprival); o 1983 car; a $7300 IRA in Respondent's
name, $1600 account in Respondent's name; a joint account of
$§27,084 -houschold furnishings and Respondent's pension,

She turcher testifled that Respondent would not work but
wanted to get ‘madntenance (alimony) from her,

Respondent adutts that he announced in & crowded restuarant
thet he wanted a divorce bhut stotes that he was provoked by Petitioner':
"harassment for him to get ¢ job."

He testifled that he workeda for 17 years during the marriage
at Wiscopsin Steel as a fire brick layer, The plant-wus. clcsedl
fu L9810 and he wan without a job and . ne has not attempted any training
or schooling in another field to find empioy?enb.

His testimony is confliciing as to his duhs since 1980, his
membershlip in his unlon and as to hishprenent aoility to work. It
ranges from jobs as a brick layer at $15,00 per hou to_ a janitorial
job at $2.00 an hour at the Flossmor High School (well Lziore the
minimum wnge) He indicatud that might hnve worked the lst 3 vears
after he lost hils WisaonQin Steel job. He gfated that he has not

workaed since the Dlssolution proceeding was filed {in the last three

years) nnd has had an ulcel opcrntion. an abcess removed and a hernia

operation. His testimouv 1nd10nteq that'1 have repeatedly looked fo

8’71)145 588

' !
'

v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ HERERY CERTIFY THE ABOVE T0 BE CORRECT.
DATE o3 £-d 4

o

?}//’Sff-‘/)’ A 1_(,-_&_‘:7‘
CLERK OF THE CIRCU'T codm OF COOK COUNTY, HL.

THIS ORDER IS THE COMMAND OF THE CtaCuIT
COUAT AND VIOLATION THEREGF 1S SUBJECT TO THE
PENALTY OF THE LAW




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

a job to ¢-300 times pey year, He wan piven an opportunity to
bring in his lDoctor toe testify as to hiw prement physical condition
but he did not. His last operntion was 8 hernia operation which
gecurted fu April of 1987,

Respondent stated thnt his wife vees the car to drive back
aud ferth to work., He adwmitted on crons examination th#t his wife
had A anvings nvcount before they were marrvied and that whe {nherited
money fros her Tather during the marriage that was in an account
fn hey nanernd did not kwow whether Petitloner ever put any marltal won
{o the accuunts

In connectivn with the Petitioner's accounts It developed that
Respondent had baen nunmed as a benelilclary on her accounts and that one
ot both of Fetit{ionvr's alecounts named her ns Trustew,

The evidence further relilected that the Keapondnet has s pension
ur an nward trow the Foderal Goverfiment in the amount of $4000 a
year and that he ls member of o clres _action sult Lo recover varfous
benefits lucludlng certaln prension, roLxrew:u; tnd other benefits,

Onv of the contentions of the Petition vaa that Respondent said
he would not pet o Jub as he was goinh to get atimony from the
Petitioner, a fact that was borne out by Respondent's petition for
temporary maintenance that was denled, Respondent deniz telling
Potitioncr this end that he Filed the petition,

This was a vory,huciy qon;e;ted triai with many interruptions
atnd aumerous aone cvlidentsy objections and a preat deal of leading
in direct gxaminotions.

Mueh of ‘the time of the trail fnvolved areas that could or ahould%ﬁ

SLTE6

S oM 589 '

* v
v, by N 4

-1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

+ HEAEBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE CORRECT.
DATE 3 /2%

§

.ﬂl:{_';'rih— S T el

i i
CLERK OF THE C:RCU!T CCURT Of COOK COUNTY,

THIS ORDER 1S THE COMMAND OF THE CIRCUIT
COURT AND VIOLATION THEREOF IS SUBJECT TQ THE
PENALTY OF THE LAW




UNOFFICIAL COPY

have been entablished by adequate diacovery,

d

An {ssuc was developed by Kerpondent's effort to sustain his
position that he had countracted tv pay $275,00 as rent in & trailer
patk fnuteoad of §175.00 he had actually contracted for, Respondent'n
testimony was definftely cvasive with the obvious desire to perjury
himself. The Respondent's attorney took {ssue with the court and
asked for a mistrinl which was denied. A later stipulation revenled
that Respondent had contracted for $175.00 und not $275.00 ar he
teatificed.

Regpondewt indfcnted some vopdre g abaut campliance with dis-
covery by Petitioner. Apparently the {nformation was furniwhed,
Cevtalnly the vourt will enforce the vules of disrovery even to

sanctions {f a lawyer pursaes faliures to respond to discovery,

The Court Finds:

That after observiug the Witavteser, conaidering.their
demeaner and detetwining thelr credibility, the Court finds the
Respondent wias a witness lacking {n caadots W

That the Fetitlon hus proved her grounds (mental cruelty) for

Dissolutlon, v

The Petitioncr 18 an able body persen and is erployed and is
copable =f sappertiuy heresel !,

That Respondent haw had three oprerations and worked on ' lils
Job far meventeen yunfs hs‘ﬁi!?rﬁ bytck’ layer and has not had o
suntalining Job since 1Y80,  He haw had a Job we o brick layer paylny

$15.00 an hour since . 1980, Although he has not acquired any additional

tratnting ov cdueation tu " new field hv ts a brick layer and ahould

5L1169E

- gIhL45 590




UNOFFICIAL COPY

) HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE CORRECT.
OATE 22

/%‘H’F //7& 1.

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COMT OF CODK COUNTY, (u..

THIS ORDER 1S THE COMMAND OF THE CIRCUIT
COURT AND VIOLATION THEREOF IS SUBJECT T0 THE
PENALTY OF THE LAW

—




UNOFFICIAL COPY
e S T

be able to get employment ff he had A mincere deaitre to do mo,
There's no adequate evidence of his fnability to wvork,
That the following 1s marital property!

VALUE
Marital Home $59,000

1983 Ford not stated

IRA 7,300

Dank Account 1,600

Joint Bank Account 27,084

*TRA 11,631
Houselia!d Furnlshlng nol stated
Petdtioner's Pension 7,000
Respondemt'’s Pension 4,000 PA
*Petitdonea’ s divposlted $2000 to her marital IRA, the money
came from her s2on-marital account., The $2000 was transnuted
and became mavrital property when {t was commingled with the
marital IRA. '

KOM-MARLTAL PROPERTY
et L PETITIONER

1t is the unrefuted testimony that Petitioner inherited $10,000
that was deposited in her name eione and renamed in her name and wac
never conningled with any mnrital vroperty (now 539,052)1

The evidence s the same on the $4%.091 account she had at the
tiwe of the marvlapge, while she withdrew fnndf for the benelit of

‘

the marri{age she never made nﬁy marital dgpos!tc.

In both nccounts she had varions beneficiaries dncluding Res-
pondent none of them (beneficiaries) had a veated interest,

e The evilence of Respondent's drinking has no relevance in these

proceedings, .
Respondent's allegations that he Jdid nmot.want a divorce because

he 48 o catholle has bittle merit consldering his conduct toward
e

Petitionee and his javolvement with the "single uumarried” groups.

Petitioner has been the baslic provfdur in tﬁe marital house since

1980, S SR

sete6e9t

. gmds 591

-5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

| HEREBY CEFTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE CORRECT.
pate _5/2 L2

Dy L i

1
CLERK OF THE CIROUIT COURT OF COCX COUNTY, L

THIG ORDER IS THE COMMAND OF THE CIRCUIT
COURT AND VIOLATION THEAEOF 1S SUBJECT T0THE

PENALTY DF THE LAW




-UNOFFICIAL COPY .J

IT IS THEREFORE ONRDERED:

1. That n Judgment of Diswolution issue disesolving the marringe
of the patvtien,

2, That the question of colleye expense (nursing school) shall be
reserved for further order of this court,

3. That the property diviesion follows!

HARITAL FROPLRITY

PEXTTIONSE 3 LTEN RESTONUENT
$29,500. 0V AMarltnl Heme §29,500,00
value $59,000
13,542,000 Jofnt liank Accouunt 13,%42.00
$27,084,00 '

5,615,550 TRA 5,815,50
$11,0631,00
}, 650,00 JRA 3,650.00
£ 7,300,00
800.00 srvings Accoynt ' 800,00
§ 1,600, 00
as naptecd Houschotsl Furnf{shings &5 ngreed
all Y871 Fard . none
247,000, 00 Pensions k% 4,000,000 PA
TOTAL

*Ihe marital home will be put up for/sale immediately and the
proceeds will be divided rqually after the-exnense of sale, :

kxEach party {s awarded thelr own~pud510ns iree of any claim of
the other,

NON-MARITAL FROPERTY
e o $39,057.00 - Savipgs to Petitioner
$16,691.00 - Savings to Petitioner
To Rospondu&ﬁ: .Mniﬁfeﬁnncd-fs barred for both parties.
Petitioner shall be responsible for Respondent's medical bill of
$3,074,00 efther by reélferral to her insurance company or by payment,
The Petitionur-will‘oxécute the necessary documents for a apinoff

on hier pregent medleal-insurance, within 30 days for benefit of

Respundent.,

SCEE69E

g7n143 932

-y -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

s HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE T0 8E CORRECT,
DATE 2-/- 5

)—)7(! e /’)‘0 -/ L.

y [ T Ty '(:4, g 21 J
CLERK OF TH= GIRCNT CQURT OF COCX COUNTY, KL,

THIS ORDER IS THe COMECAND OF THE CIRCUIT
COUIT AND VIULATION THEREOF 1S SUBJECT TO THE
PEMALTY OF THE LAW

—




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

! )
L N ¥ ]

That vaclt party will pay their own attorneys fees,

The Court  shall retaln jurisdiction of thls matter until
this judgment fe complied with,

NOV 24 887

Datody = ~

£ NP E R

J U D\GE.




UNOFFICIAL COPY - - -

1t HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TO BE CORHEDT,
DATE \}'_/' E‘B ) . _
N P
o~ -f_q. % | . ol ?;
CLobe OF THE DRVHT O “‘“1 GF COCN COUNTY, L.

THI5 ONDER 13 THE COMMAND OF THE CIRCUIT
COUNT AND U ATION THEREQF 1S SUBJECT TQ THE
PENALTY OF THE LAW




= UNOFFICIAL COPY

/7 é;[);)‘ )
STATE OF ILLINOLS }

) 53, ///,/’
COUNTY OF COOK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLIN
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

IN RE: THE MARRIAGE OF )
;
ADELINE WESTERLUND )
)
Peiitioner ) :
) :- g
and ) No. 84 D 22546 =
) : &
RICHARD WESTERUUND ) ¢
P ) i
e Respondent ‘~*hi> )

MOTION TO MGDIFY JUDGMENT AFTER BENCH TRIAL

Y S

Comps Now tho Respondent, RICHARD WESTERLUND, by
and through hils attorney, GARY M, KURC, and moves this
Honorable Court to modily its Judgment for Dissolutlion of
Marriage entered Novembor 24, 1967, and ln support thercof
states as followy:

1. That thoe Judgment for. Dissolution fails to
dispose of all the marital assets of Lha parties, namely, a
certian bank account in the name of the Peiltioner in the
approximata amount of $3,000.00 croated weon the Petition
withdraew and divided a certain jolnt account;, giving one-half
thoroof to herself and one-half to Respondant. Thaat
Respondent's half is reflected in the account iisted in the
judgment as being In the approximate amount of $1,600.00

2. That tho account listed in the judgmentin the

/

’7 approximate amount of $1,600.00 was net properly valued za the

\: evidence therof indicated that the balance way in fact $400,00
{R152). That sinco tho testimony was taken, Respondant has had

, to supplement his income of $331,00 per month by drawing upon
this account, and there remains only $200.00 of that account.

3, That tho Court erred in falling to award
maintanance to Rospondant by finding that Respondent could
work 1f he wantod to when in fact thore was no aevidance
presentod supporting that fact. In fact the evidence was to
the contrary (R117-119)

4, That the Court improperly ruled on the issun
' Of attoruey's feey without determining need and ability. That
E)‘\. glvan the oxcoodingly disproportionate division of marital and
noh marital property and given further that the Retpundent is
without substantlial Income and cannot reach a substantial

SLTE6E9E

A




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

asset until it 1s sold, making him responsible for his own
attorney's faeuy, {3 {nequitble and unjust. That Petitioner
glven her clrcumstance should be responsible for the
attorney's fees of Roespondent.

5, That the Court falled to glve consideration to
the manner of acquisition and prescrvation of marital and
non-marital funds when it divided equally all the marital
assots and awarded the non-marital assets te Petitioner, That
the cvidence indicated that Petitioner was allowed to kecp and
maintain her non-mari{tal assets because Respondent, alone
worked /continuously, and provided for Petltioner and
Regsponderc:s chlildren. That Petitlioner was able to preserve
her assets Ly the eofforts of Respondent. Accordingly
Respondant should have been give a compensatory award of
marital assets.

WHEREFORE Respondent moves that this Court modify the
Judgement For Dissolvifon of Marriage in the following
respects:

A. That the acoount in the amount of $3,000.00
standing in the name of the Pespondent be subject to equitable
division;

B. That Respondent ve awarded malntenance in an
amount which this Court deems equitanle and just;

C. That Petitioner be ordeced to pay Respondent's
reasonable attorney's fees and expenses:

D. That the Court reapportion the-marital assets
to properly reflect the Respondent's contribuctisn-to the
acquisition and prescrvation of all assets; and

. For such other and furth elief as “u this

Court seems equitable and just. ™ 7
,{;?$7fi?2% 2 e

*Y FOR RESPONDENT

GARY M, KURC  #50325%
Attornoey for Respondent
14207 Chicago Rd.
Dolton, Illinois 60419
{(312) 841-6060

SCTE69E




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8ENe69g

SN
o o

8ENEs9¢e




